
Funding 

Increased
New Projects

Funding Reduced (reallocated to 

New projects and HMIS 

expansion)

CoC 

Rank

Priority Listing 

Rank
Project Type Project Applicant Project Name Final Scores Funding Request

1 Priority Project HMIS Oregon Housing and Community Services OHCS HMIS Consolidated - 114,696.00$           

2 1st-time 

renewal/priority 

project

SSO for CE Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action 

Agency

MWVCAA-ROCC SSO for CE -  $            36,309.00 

3 PH-RRH Clatsop Community Action CCA PH-RRH 101  $            20,671.00 

4 PH-PSH United Community Action Network UCAN Care For Independent Living 

PH

94.2  $            39,690.00 

5 PH-PSH Oregon Health Authority OHA ROCC - OHOP PH 

Consolidated

91.7  $            70,826.00 

6 PH-RRH Community Action Program of East Central 

Oregon

CAPECO Co-Operative PH-RRH 91  $          116,262.00 

7 PH-PSH Clatsop Community Action CCA PH Bonus 1 90  $            67,400.00 

8 PH-PSH Community Action Program of East Central 

Oregon

CAPECO PH Bonus 1 90  $            35,226.00 

9 PH-PSH Shangri-La Shangri-La PSH Assistance PH 89.9  $          162,051.00 

10 PH-PSH Community Action Team CAT PH 89.9  $          139,771.00 

11 PH-RRH Community Action Team CAT St. Helens PH-RRH 

Consolidated

89  $          219,311.00 

12 PH-PSH Community in Action CinA PH Bonus 1 88.2  $          116,511.00 

13 PH-PSH Community Action Team CAT New Beginnings PH 88  $          141,538.00 

14 PH-RRH Community Services Consortium CSC Project Passport PH-RRH 87.7  $            49,552.00 

15 PH-RRH Community Services Consortium CSC Supportive Housing PH-RRH 87  $          134,102.00 

16 PH-RRH United Community Action Network UCAN Rent & Support PH-RRH 

Consolidated 

86.8  $          113,425.00 

17 PH-RRH Tillamook Co. Community Action Resource 

Enterprises, Inc.

CARE Homeless PH-RRH 85.2  $            26,398.00 

18 PH-RRH Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action 

Agency

MWVCAA ARCHES PH-RRH 85  $          383,077.00 

19 PH-RRH Yamhill Community Action Partnership YCAP Stabilization & Self Reliance 

PH-RRH

84.4  $            57,446.00 

20 PH-PSH Tillamook Co. Community Action Resource 

Enterprises, Inc.

CARE Homeless PH Bonus 1 83.8  $            55,183.00 

21 PH-PSH Shangri-La Shangri-La PH SHAP-2 83.1  $            95,357.00 

22 PH-PSH Shangri-La Shangri-La PH Bonus SHAP-1 82.9  $            33,947.00 

23 PH-RRH Community Services Consortium CSC Housing Stabilization 81.1  $            71,560.00 

24 PH-PSH United Community Action Network UCAN Grandview Homes PH 80  $            38,752.00 

2017 CoC Competition Project Priority Listing: APPROVED by Board Roll-Call Vote during review webinar 9-6-17

Renewal Project Submissions / Ranked and Included

 



25 New PH-PSH Salem Interfaith Housing Network SIHN PSH Bonus 1 102 150,000.00$           

26 New PH-RRH Clatsop Community Action CCA Youth RRH 100  $            52,704.00 

27 New PH-RRH Yamhill Community Action Partnership YCAP Youth RRH 100 92,645.00$             

28 1st-time renewal PH-PSH Klamath-Lake Community Action Services KLCAS Home Matters PSH -  $          106,250.00 

29 1st-time renewal PH-PSH Yamhill Community Action Partnership YCAP Open Door Housing PSH - 61,364.00$             

30 PH-PSH United Community Action Network UCAN ROLS PH 73.6  $            54,835.00  Tier 1 

30 PH-PSH United Community Action Network UCAN ROLS PH 73.6  $            92,559.00  Tier 2 

31 PH-RRH Oregon Coast Community Action ORCCA Family Transitions PH-

RRH

63.6  $            68,214.00 85,268.00$            

32 PH-RRH Community Connection of Northeast Oregon, 

Inc.

CCNO PH-RRH 63  $            96,769.00 120,961.00$          

33 PH-PSH Oregon Coast Community Action ORCCA COOLS PH 38  $          124,514.00 191,560.00$         

Not Ranked Planning CAPO for ROCC Planning not scored $99,852

PH-RRH Klamath-Lake Community Action Services  85 52,112.00$             

PH-RRH Bay Area First Step BAFS TH  $            21,058.00 

Tier 1=94% 2,856,859.00$    3,039,212.00$            ARD

Tier 2=6% ($182,353) + NEW/Bonus $ 

($199,703)

382,056.00$       182,353.00$               6%

Renewal/New (planning not included)

3,238,915.00$     199,703.00$               New

Full ARD  (planning included) 3,338,767.00$     382,056.00$               Tier 2

 FPRN Proof  

   Final ARD Proof  3,238,915.00$            

3,338,767.00$            

Planning Project Included in Final Submission / NOT Ranked

NEW/Bonus Project Submissions / NOT Ranked; Not Included

Renewal Project Reallocated / NOT Ranked; NOT Included

Voluntary reallocation

Tier 1/Tier 2 and 'straddle' projects will be 

determined once the R&R process is complete.

Not Ranked


